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Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced 

or

used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 

responsible

for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all

discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing 

work.

for

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND 
QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS ARE 
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR. AN ACCEPTABLE 
LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE 
ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY 
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY 
DIMENSIONS AND DATA HEREIN 
WITH EXISTING ON SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF 
ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER 
OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS 
APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO 
PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED 
IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE 
INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK, 
ARTWORK, FURNITURE, 
WASHROOM ACCESSORIES, AND 
EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM 
BOARD IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD 
INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES 
WITHIN WASHROOMS & 
MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED 
IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD 
INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO 
EXTENT OF WALLS WHERE 
CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE 
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.
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NOTES:

for

Project No.

Date

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEER

7
/1

0
/2

0
2
4
 5

:0
1
:2

0
 P

M

NEW 2-STOREY DETACHED
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

147 Elmwood Road, Oakville,
ON L6K 2A6

COVER PAGE

24003 VT RL

A1.0

24003

147 Elmwood Road, Oakville, ON L6K 2A6

NEW 2-STOREY DETACHED SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

03/20/24

No. Description Date



PROPERTY LINE

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

PROPOSED 
DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED 2-STOREY 
SINGLE FAMILY 

DWELLING

PROPERTY LINE

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

CENTER OF LINE OF LOT

S
O
D

S
O
D

S
O
D

S
O
D

S
O
D

S
O
D

DASHED LINE DENOTE EXISTING 

HOUSE TO BE DEMOLISHED

MIN. 7.5m REAR 
YARD SETBACK

MIN. 1.2m 
SIDE SETBACK

(14558)
PROP. REAR SETBACK

47' - 9"

MIN. FRONT 
YARD SETBACK

(4
8
7
7
)

P
R

O
P

. 
D

R
IV

E
W

A
Y

 W
ID

T
H

1
6
' 
- 

0
"

MIN. 3.0M WIDE 
MAX. 50% OF LOT FRONTAGE 

AS PER BY-LAW 5.8.2.
WOOD 
DECK

(1100)

3' - 7 1/2"

(6792)

22' - 3 1/2"

(3270)

10' - 8 1/2"

(5493)

18' - 0 1/2"

(2438)

8' - 0"

(1
2
0
0
)

3
' 
- 

1
1
"

(1
7
7
0
)

5
' 
- 

9
 1

/2
"

(3
0
4
8
)

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

(2
1
6
6
)

7
' 
- 

1
 1

/2
"

(6260)

20' - 6 1/2"

(16655)

54' - 7 1/2"

(14558)

47' - 9"

(6056)

19' - 10 1/2"

(16655)

54' - 7 1/2"

(14697)

48' - 2 1/2"

MAX. FRONT 
YARD SETBACK

MIN. SIDE 
YARD SETBACK

97.81

DASHED LINE DENOTE EXISTING 

DETACHED GARAGE & FRAME 

SHED TO BE DEMOLISHED.

(6124)
PROP. FRONT SETBACK

20' - 1"

(1500)

4' - 11"

(1000)

3' - 3 1/2"

(1
2
0
0
)

3
' 
- 

1
1
 1

/2
"

97.9

97.73

97
.8

97.77

97.8

97.78

97.76

97.68

97.75

97.73

97.74

(1
2
0
0
)

3
' 
- 

1
1
"

(3
5
4
5
)

1
1
' 
- 

7
 1

/ 2
"

(11870)

38' - 11 1/2"

(2
1
1
6
)

6
' 
- 

1
1

 1
/ 2

"

(1
0
3
6
9
)

3
4
' 
- 

0
"

(9
0
0
)

P
R

O
P

. 
S

ID
E

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K

2
' 
- 

1
1
 1

/2
"

(2
2
2
2
)

P
R

O
P

. 
S

ID
E

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K

7
' 
- 

3
 1

/2
"

BASEMENT 
WALKOUT

(3
6
6
1
)

1
2
' 
- 

0
"

(8
0
7
6
)

2
6
' 
- 

6
"

(8
0
7
6
)

2
6
' 
- 

6
"

WINDOW 
WELL

WINDOW 
WELL

WINDOW 
WELL

WINDOW 
WELL

WINDOW 
WELL

97.76

(1
6
6
5
)

5
' 
- 

5
 1

/2
"

(11224)

36' - 10"

(2438)

8' - 0"

(762)

2' - 6"
(1

2
0
0
)

3
' 
- 

1
1
"

(6
9
8
4
)

2
2
' 
- 

1
1
"

(10654)

34' - 11 1/2"

(3
5
0
5
)

1
1
' 
- 

6
"

(3942)

12' - 11"

(2376)

7' - 9 1/2"

(9217)

30' - 3"

(5062)

16' - 7 1/2"

(7500)

24' - 7 1/2"

(6
0
1
0
)

1
9
' 
- 

8
 1

/2
"

(1
6
1
5
3
)

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 L
O

T
 F

R
O

N
T

A
G

E

5
3
' 
- 

0
"

(37339)

122' - 6"

(16655)

54' - 7 1/2"

(1
3
0
3
1
)

4
2
' 
- 

9
"

LOT AREA: 

LOT COVERAGE:
(ROOFED STRUCTURES) 

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR 
AREA RATIO
(GFA / LOT AREA)

FRONT YARD SETBACK

REAR YARD SETBACK

SIDE SETBACK

SIDE SETBACK

HEIGHT

LOT FRONTAGE

DRIVEWAY WIDTH

SITE STATISTICS

6498.03 FT2 [603.69 M2]

MAX. 35 %
35 % x 6498.03 FT2 = 2274.3 FT2 [211.3 M2]

MAX. 42 %  
42 % x  6498.03 FT2 = 2729.2 FT2 [603.69 M2]

MIN. 1 M LESS EXISTING BUILDING ; 6.1M

MIN. 7.5 M

1.2 M (WITH ATTACHED GARAGE)

1.2 M (WITH ATTACHED GARAGE)

MAX. 9.0 M ; 2 STOREYS 

MIN. 15.0 M 

MIN. 3.0 M , MAX. 50% OF LOT FRONTAGE

PERMITTED PROPOSED

UNCHANGED

2037 / 6498 = 31.3 % 
2008 FT2 [186.55M2]  

3031.8 / 6498.03 FT2 = 46.6 %

6.1 M

14.5 M

0.9 M

2.22 M

8.92 M ; 2 STOREYS

UNCHANGED ; 16.1 M

4.9 M

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREAS:
GROUND FLOOR : 1500 FT2  (139.42m2) 
SECOND FLOOR : 1680 FT2  (156.11m2)
STAIRS & OPEN TO BELOW :  -148.4 FT2   (-13.79m2)

EXCLUDED AREAS:
GARAGE  :  486 FT2 

PORCH :108.15 FT2 

REAR DECK : 183.98 FT2 

BASEMENT : 1465 FT2 

P R O J E C T S C A L E D R A W N R E V I E W E D

I S S U E  R E C O R D

R E V I S I O N  R E C O R D

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced 

or

used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 

responsible

for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all

discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing 

work.

for

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS ARE THE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN ACCEPTABLE 
LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY 
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA HEREIN 
WITH EXISTING ON SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS 
APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING 
REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE INSTALLATION OF 
MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE, WASHROOM 
ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF GYPSUM 
BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN WASHROOMS 
& MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF GYPSUM 
BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS 
WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE INDICATED TO BE 
INSTALLED.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

NOTES:

8
/7

/2
0
2
4
 3

:2
9
:4

5
 P

M

As indicated

NEW 2-STOREY DETACHED
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

SITE PLAN

24003 LMS ZMD

A1.1

1 : 100
1

A00 SITE PLAN

No. Description Date

1 - 2024-02-12





GROUND FLOOR 98.52GROUND FLOOR98.52

SECOND FLOOR 102.18SECOND FLOOR102.18

FIN. BASEMENT SLAB 95.17FIN. BASEMENT SLAB95.17

EST. GRADE97.81

(1
8
0
3
)

5
' 
- 

1
1
"

(2
7
4
3
)

9
' 
- 

0
"

(3
6
5
8
)

1
2
' 
- 

0
"

(7
1
1
)

2
' 
- 

4
"

(2
6
4
2
)

8
' 
- 

8
"

CENTRE OF STREET 97.19CENTRE OF STREET97.19

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

(900)
PROP. SIDE SETBACK

2' - 11 1/2"

(457)

1' - 6"

16'-0"W x 8'-0"H OVERHEAD DOOR

(1
5
2
4
)

5
' 
- 

0
"

(6
1
0
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

(1
5
2
4
)

5
' 
- 

0
"

(6
1
0
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

T/O ROOF 106.72

T/O ROOF106.72

(8
5
)

3
 1

/2
"

(8
9
1
5
)

P
R

O
P

. 
H

E
IG

H
T

 O
F

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

2
9
' 
- 

3
"

T/O PLATE 101.58

(1
2
1
9
)

4
' 
- 

0
"

(1
5
2
)

6
"(5

5
9
)

1
' 
- 

1
0
"

(3
3
0
2
)

1
0
' 
- 

1
0
"

(1
8
8
0
)

6
' 
- 

2
"

(6
1
0
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

(610)

2' - 0"

(914)

3' - 0"

(914)

3' - 0"
(2

1
3
4
)

7
' 
- 

0
"

(6
1
0
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

(686)

2' - 3"

(686)

2' - 3"

(1016)

3' - 4"

(464)

1' - 6 1/2"

(1016)

3' - 4"

T/O FOUNDATION WALL 98.15T/O FOUNDATION WALL98.15 (3
6
8
)

1
' 
- 

2
 1

/2
"

(2
9
8
5
)

9
' 
- 

9
 1

/2
"

(1
5
0
)

6
"

(1
0
6
7
)

3
' 
- 

6
"

(8
3
8
)

2
' 
- 

9
"

(2
4
3
8
)

8
' 
- 

0
"

(2
1
3
4
)

7
' 
- 

0
"

(6
1
0
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

6
:1

2

(3
3
5
3
)

1
1
' 
- 

0
"

U/S 2ND FLOOR CEILING 104.92U/S 2ND FLOOR CEILING104.92

(9
0
0
0
)

M
A

X
. 
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

 

2
9
' 
- 

6
 1

/2
"

AVG. GRADE 97.74AVG. GRADE97.74

(8
1
3
)

2
' 
- 

8
"

97.73
97.73

FLAT ROOF MIN. 2% SLOPE FLAT ROOF MIN. 2% SLOPE

(2222)
PROP. SIDE SETBACK

7' - 3 1/2"

(13031)

42' - 9"

11
:1

2

7:12

7:12

11:12

(460)

1' - 6"

11:12

P R O J E C T S C A L E D R A W N R E V I E W E D

I S S U E  R E C O R D

R E V I S I O N  R E C O R D

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced 

or

used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 

responsible

for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all

discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing 

work.

for

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS ARE THE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN ACCEPTABLE 
LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY 
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA HEREIN 
WITH EXISTING ON SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS 
APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING 
REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE INSTALLATION OF 
MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE, WASHROOM 
ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF GYPSUM 
BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN WASHROOMS 
& MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF GYPSUM 
BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS 
WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE INDICATED TO BE 
INSTALLED.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

NOTES:

7
/1

0
/2

0
2
4
 2

:2
0
:5

8
 P

M

1 : 50

NEW 2-STOREY DETACHED
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

EAST (FRONT) ELEVATION

24003 LMS ZMD

A3.1

1 : 50
1

EAST (FRONT) ELEVATION

No. Description Date



GROUND FLOOR 98.52GROUND FLOOR98.52

SECOND FLOOR102.18

(8
5
)

3
 1

/2
"

(1
4
9
8
)

4
' 
- 

1
1
"

(3
0
4
8
)

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

(3
6
5
8
)

1
2
' 
- 

0
"

(7
1
1
)

2
' 
- 

4
"

(2
6
4
2
)

8
' 
- 

8
"

CEILING105.23

FIN. BASEMENT SLAB95.17

EST. GRADE 97.81EST. GRADE97.81

T/O ROOF106.72

BRICK VENEER 
WALL FINISH

(6
0
4
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

(8
9
1
5
)

2
9
' 
- 

3
"

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

(6124)

20' - 1"

T/O FOUNDATION WALL 98.15T/O FOUNDATION WALL98.15

U/S 2ND FLOOR CEILING104.92

AVG. GRADE 97.74

AVG. GRADE97.74

(9
0
0
0
)

M
A

X
. 
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

2
9
' 
- 

6
 1

/2
"

97.80

97.80

FLAT ROOF MIN. 2% SLOPE FLAT ROOF MIN. 2% SLOPE

10
:1

2

11
:1

2

11
:1

2

11:12

(1
5
2
4
)

5
' 
- 

0
"

(1219)

4' - 0"

(1219)

4' - 0"

(1
0
6
1
)

3
' 
- 

6
"

(9
2
0
)

3
' 
- 

0
"

(3
8
6
1
)

1
2
' 
- 

8
"

(8
1
3
)

2
' 
- 

8
"

(4
2
4
1
)

1
3
' 
- 

1
1
"

(1
5
2
)

6
"

(5
5
9
)

1
' 
- 

1
0
"

(3941)

12' - 11"

(5276)

17' - 3 1/2"

(5062)

16' - 7 1/2"

(14279)

46' - 10"

(460)

1' - 6"
(488)

1' - 7"

(385)

1' - 3"

(7
1
1
)

2
' 
- 

4
"

P R O J E C T S C A L E D R A W N R E V I E W E D

I S S U E  R E C O R D

R E V I S I O N  R E C O R D

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced 

or

used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 

responsible

for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all

discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing 

work.

for
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RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN ACCEPTABLE 
LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY 
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA HEREIN 
WITH EXISTING ON SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS 
APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING 
REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE INSTALLATION OF 
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7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

NOTES:

7
/1

0
/2

0
2
4
 2

:2
1
:0

0
 P

M

1 : 50

NEW 2-STOREY DETACHED
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

NORTH (SIDE) ELEVATION

24003 LMS ZMD

A3.2

1 : 50
1

NORTH (SIDE) ELEVATION

No. Description Date



GROUND FLOOR98.52

SECOND FLOOR102.18

CEILING105.23

FIN. BASEMENT SLAB95.17

EST. GRADE97.81

(8
5
)

3
 1

/2
"

(1
4
9
8
)

4
' 
- 

1
1
"

(3
0
4
8
)

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

(3
6
5
8
)

1
2
' 
- 

0
"

(7
1
1
)

2
' 
- 

4
"

(2
6
4
2
)

8
' 
- 

8
"

T/O ROOF106.72

FGFG

FG FGFGFGFG

BRICK VENEER 
WALL FINISH

BRICK WALL 
FINISH

T/O PLATE101.58

(8
9
1
5
)

P
R

O
P

. 
B

L
D

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

2
9
' 
- 

3
"

(1
0
6
7
)

3
' 
- 

6
"

(1
6
7
6
)

5
' 
- 

6
"

(6
1
0
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

(2
1
3
4
)

7
' 
- 

0
"

(6
1
0
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

(1
5
2
4
)

5
' 
- 

0
"

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

(900)

2' - 11 1/2"

(610)

2' - 0"

(1116)

3' - 8"

(610)

2' - 0"

(610)

2' - 0"

(610)

2' - 0"

(305)

1' - 0"

(1829)

6' - 0"

(305)

1' - 0"

T/O FOUNDATION WALL98.15

(1
5
2
)

6
"

(2222)

7' - 3 1/2"

U/S 2ND FLOOR CEILING104.92

(3
3
5
3
)

1
1
' 
- 

0
"

AVG. GRADE97.74

(3
6
8
)

1
' 
- 

2
 1

/2
"

(9
0
0
0
)

M
A

X
. 
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

2
9
' 
- 

6
 1

/2
"

97.68

97.78

FLAT ROOF MIN. 2% SLOPE FLAT ROOF MIN. 2% SLOPE

(2
1
3
4
)

7
' 
- 

0
"

(6
1
0
)

2
' 
- 

0
"

(457)

1' - 6"

(771)

2' - 6 1/2"

(457)

1' - 6"

FG

(613)

2' - 0"

(613)

2' - 0"
10

:1
2 10:12

11:12

11:12

(762)

2' - 6"

(762)

2' - 6"

(1
5
2
)

6
"

(613)

2' - 0"

(608)

2' - 0"

(5)

0"

FG FG FG FG FG

(460)

1' - 6"

(460)

1' - 6"

(460)

1' - 6"

P R O J E C T S C A L E D R A W N R E V I E W E D

I S S U E  R E C O R D

R E V I S I O N  R E C O R D

Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced 

or

used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 

responsible

for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all

discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing 

work.

for
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RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN ACCEPTABLE 
LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY 
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA HEREIN 
WITH EXISTING ON SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS 
APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING 
REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE INSTALLATION OF 
MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE, WASHROOM 
ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF GYPSUM 
BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN WASHROOMS 
& MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF GYPSUM 
BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS 
WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE INDICATED TO BE 
INSTALLED.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
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Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced 

or

used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is 

responsible

for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all

discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing 

work.

for

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS ARE THE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN ACCEPTABLE 
LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED AND APPROVED BY 
OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA HEREIN 
WITH EXISTING ON SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS 
APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING 
REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE INSTALLATION OF 
MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE, WASHROOM 
ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF GYPSUM 
BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES WITHIN WASHROOMS 
& MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF GYPSUM 
BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS 
WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE INDICATED TO BE 
INSTALLED.
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